
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3120
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2003
SARKARIA COMMITTEE REPORT
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of recommendations of Sarkaria Commission Report implemented so far; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to implement the remaining recommendations of the Sarkaria Commission Report on Centre-State Relations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a) and (b): In the Sarkaria Commission Report, there are in all 247 recommendations of which 170 recommendations have been implemented and 20 recommendations are at various stages of implementation in the administrative Ministries/Departments. The remaining 57 out of 247 recommendations of the Sarkaria Commission have not been accepted by the Inter-State Council or the administrative ministries concerned. The Inter-State Council Secretariat is closely monitoring implementation of the recommendations which have been accepted by the Inter-State Council/administrative ministries.
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